HB0254JC001

(TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Adopt the following Senate amendments: HB0254SS001/A HB0254SS002/A

Delete the following Senate amendments: HB0254SW001/A

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 1-line 2 In the first Senate standing committee amendment (HB0254SS001/AE) to this line, delete ", University of Wyoming"; delete "creating an advisory committee;".

Page 2-line 16 Before "The department" insert "Subject to subsection (d) of this section,".

Page 3-line 1 Delete "fee" and insert "increases in fees"; after "implemented" insert "pursuant to this act".

Page 3-after line 7 Insert:

- "(d) The department shall not expend any funds from any source for the replacement of the revenue information computer system without legislative authorization for expending those funds.".
- Page 3-lines 11 through 23 Delete entirely including the first Senate standing committee amendment (HB0254SS001/AE) to these lines.
- Pages 4 through 6 Delete entirely including the first Senate standing committee amendment (HB0254SS001/AE) to these pages.
- Page 7-lines 1 through 5 Delete entirely including the first Senate standing committee amendment (HB0254SS001/AE) to these lines and insert:
- "(a) The department of transportation shall develop and purchase the transportation information system (TIS) to replace the revenue information system in consultation with

the department of enterprise technology services (ETS). The ETS shall advise the department of transportation on all aspects of the TIS project, including review of any request for proposals.".

Page 7-line 7 Delete "(f)" and insert "(b)".

Page 7-line 8 Delete ", University".

Delete "WIS project. The" and insert "TIS Page 7-line 11 project purchase, development, configuration, migration full and implementation. The department of transportation and the ETS shall provide the joint transportation, highways and military affairs interim committee and joint appropriations committee quarterly updates on the progress of the project.".

Page 7-lines 12 through 22 Delete entirely.

Page 8-lines 1 through 21 Delete entirely.

Page 9-line 6 Delete "shall be" and insert "are".
BURKHART, BLACKBURN, NICHOLAS, LANDEN,
FURPHY